Form PTO-1595 AUG 2 9 2003 (Rev. 10/02) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 102	541008
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emtera Corporation	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	Name: Brickstream Corporation
[x] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 75 14 th Street, N.E., Suite 2800
[] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309
[] Other ()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No [x] Yes
Execution Date: December 12, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/960,218	
09/960,617	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [x]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	[] Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent Group Street Address:	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center, 11951 Freedom	
Drive	8. Deposit account number: 50-1283
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190-5656	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any appropriate fees und CFR 3.41 that may be required by this paper, and to credit any overpayme Deposit Account No. 50-1283. This paper is submitted in duplicate.
DO NOT USE	C THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy og
the original document.	
Philip W. Marsh	J. Mul Angust 29, 2003
	Date Date
	sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office undria, VA 22313-1450
/03/2003 LINELLER 00000295 501283 09960218	
FLIMPI AD. 60 DA	
I WEYERA WELEY ST	

PATENT REEL: 014440 FRAME: 0460

PLOE 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMTERA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMTERA CORPORATION" TO "EMICKSTREAM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTRENTE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet South Window Harries South Windows. Sociary of Siare

AUTHENTICATION: 1504259

DATE: 12-14-01

3184647 8100

010639754

PATENT REEL: 014440 FRAME: 0461 Mar-20=02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

EMTERA CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Emtera Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 1, 2000.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the corporate name by striking Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and inserting the following new Article 1 as follows:

> "The name of the Corporation is Brickstream Corporation" (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the written consent of the Board of Directors, and by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation, voting in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228, and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Entera Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its President this <u>/2</u>^m day of December, 2001.

EMTERA CORPORATION

Bv: Amir Hud**ba** President

PATENT REEL: 014440 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 08/29/2003